MARTIN O'MALLEY, Governor Ch. 478

CHAPTER 478

(House Bill 1372)

AN ACT concerning

Student Health - Inhalant Abuse - Awareness Gampai dues
Requirements, Training, and Distribution of Materlals
(Mackenzie’s Law)

FOR the purpose of requiring the State Superin $ 06
Educatzon in collaboration Wlth the Department of Health and Mental Hyglene

> 5 : ate provide
awareness and tratnzn,q for certazn Lndwzduals on thalant abuse requiring the
Department of Health and Mental Hygiene to provide to the State Department of
Education certain information and materials on mhalant abuse and generally

relating to a= 3
awareness of and trammg and dzstrzbutzon of materzals related to 1nhalant

abuse.

BY adding to
Article — Education
Section 7-426
Annotated Code of Maryland
(2006 Replacement Volume)

SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

Article - Education

7-426.

(A (@A) THE S SERERENTENDED DEPARTMENT, IN
COLLABORATION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE,

1=
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SHALL PROVIDE AWARENESS AND TRAINING FOR DIRECTORS OF STUDENT
SERVICES IN LOCAL EDUCATION AGENCIES ON INHALANT ABUSE.

(B) THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE SHALL
PROVIDE TO THE DEPARTMENT:

(1) RESOURCE INFORMATION ON INHALANT ABUSE TO BE
DISTRIBUTED TO LOCAL SCHOOL SUPERVISORS OF HEALTH, COUNSELING, AND
PSYCHOLOGY; AND

(2) MATERIALS FOR DISTRIBUTION THAT DESCRIBE LOCAL,
STATE, AND NATIONAL RESOURCES TO WHICH STUDENTS, PARENTS,
COUNSELORS, AND SCHOOL PERSONNEL CAN REFER FOR INFORMATION ON
INHALANT ABUSE. ESTABEISH MOTE N - ATE- AN
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SECTION 3- 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take
effect July 1, 2007.

Approved by the Governor, May 8, 2007.





